

COVID-19

**Counter Claim no. 31/18
Sheetal Khurana VS Monica Mahajan**

17.06.2021

File is taken up today as 20.05.2021 was declared as summer vacation by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the matters listed for 20.05.2021 were listed en-block today i.e. 17.06.2021.

Present: None.

Put up for purpose fixed on 28.10.2021.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.06.2021**