

CS No. 1162/17
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan
&
Counter Claim No. 31/18
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahjan

19.07.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Himanshu Pathak for the plaintiff/respondent along with plaintiff/respondent.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Aggarwal for the defendant/counter claimant.

A cheque of Rs. 1,00,000/- dated 26.07.2023 bearing no. 857236 drawn on Punjab National Bank has been tendered by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Though issues in the present matter were framed in the year 2019 but no evidence has been led by the plaintiff in the last four years. In fact Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff insists for disposal of his application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. Accordingly, arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC heard at length.

Relist the matter for clarification if any/orders now on **19.08.2023** and for PE, subject to outcome of above application, now on **10.01.2024**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.07.2023