

Counter Claim No. 31/18
SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

25.04.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC.

Ms. Shefali Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the counter-
claimant.

To come up along with connected case on
08.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.04.2025